

May 14, 2024

To, BSE Limited ("BSE") Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 BSE Script Code: 543712

Dear Sir/Madam,

To National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") The Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051 NSE Symbol: AHL

Sub: Press Release

Kindly find enclosed Press Release issued by the Company in connection with the Audited Financial Results for the 4th quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, announced today.

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

For Abans Holdings Limited

Abhishek Bansal Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 01445730

Encl: As above

Abans Holdings Ltd.

(Formerly known as Abans Holdings Pvt. Ltd.)

Abans Holdings Limited FY24 Results: Consolidated net profit surges 27% to Rs. 89.25 crores

- Consolidated EBIDTA for FY24 is Rs. 149.97 crores, showing a 77% increase year-on-year.
- Consolidated Agency Income also reached new heights, increasing by 133% YoY.
- Received approval from the Securities and Exchange Board of India to operate as an investment manager for Alternative Investment Funds (AIFs) in India. This achievement elevates the company from a holding entity to an operational entity.

Mumbai, **14/05/2024**: Abans Holdings Limited, a diversified financial services provider, proudly presents its fiscal year-end results as of March 31, 2024, showcasing substantial growth, strategic strides, and operational excellence.

The company's consolidated agency income exhibited an impressive year-on-year growth, reaching Rs. 100.29 crores. Earnings before interest and tax from asset management operations also soared, increasing by 175% to Rs. 58.52 crores. Lending Income also flourished, increasing by 66% to Rs. 22.97 crores. Notably, the Non-Performing Assets (NPAs) remained at Nil, which underscores the company's unwavering commitment to sound financial management.

Mr. Abhishek Bansal, Chairman of Abans Holdings Limited commented on the occasion: "Our exceptional financial achievements stand as a testament to the unwavering dedication of our dynamic team and the profound trust vested in us by our esteemed clients. With every milestone reached, we reaffirm our steadfast commitment to delivering unparalleled value to our stakeholders."

Abhishek further added: "Our journey is not merely about financial success; it's about cultivating enduring relationships, fostering innovation, and making a meaningful impact in the realms we operate in. As we stride forward, we embrace growth opportunities that resonate with our long-term strategic vision, ensuring that every step we take is anchored in integrity and our pursuit of excellence."

Abans Holdings Limited through its subsidiary is taking a strategic step to expand its flagship Global Arbitrage Fund to U.S. markets by initiating the regulatory process. The aim is to give investors access to the fund's excellent track record of delivering consistent and significant returns after securing regulatory approval. During the fiscal year, the company's assets under management (AUM) witnessed remarkable growth, reflecting the strategic focus on expanding its asset management activity. The total AUM significantly increased by 53% year-over-year.

Feeling encouraged by these successes, Abans Group remains steadfast in its commitment to growth, innovation, and stakeholder value creation. Mr. Abhishek shared plans: "The Company is actively charting new investment avenues, pioneering product offerings, and venturing into uncharted territories, all while upholding the highest standards of ethical conduct and responsible business practices."

With determination fixed on the horizon, the company is poised to continue its legacy of global financial success and prosperity.

About Abans Holdings Limited:

Abans Holdings Ltd. (AHL) is the diversified financial services company that caters to whole gamut of financial businesses such as Institutional Broking, Asset Management, Financial Lending, Treasury Operations and Remittance Services. The company was founded by the young and dynamic Mr. Abhishek Bansal, whose visionary thought process has helped in paving one of the fastest growing Financial Services companies in India over a very short period of time. AHL was incorporated in the year 2009 and got listed on BSE and NSE in the year 2022.